Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2024
Record Name:    Draft
Record Code:    8/31/2023
Record
Number O
ut
pu

   Policy Producer Other Person Version:
When Compliance Certification Code equals 'B' and the
Entity Type Code equals 'F', the "P10B" Transfer of Coverage
and Right to an Indemnity SBI must not have any PASS or
eDAS history.
When Compliance Certification Code equals 'A' or 'C' and
the Entity Type Code equals 'F', the "P10B" Transfer of
Coverage and Right to an Indemnity SBI must not have any
PASS or eDAS history.
P10B 32 LRP SBI Share Percent Numeric 6 9.9999 Y
LRP SBI Share Percent is Required when plan code equals
"81" Livestock Risk Protection. LRP SBI Share Percent must
be between .1000 and 1.0000.  When entity type code
equals "F" and plan code equals "81" LRP SBI Share
Percent must equal 0.
P10B 33 Fed Number of Head Transferred Count Numeric 8 99999999 Y
 Number of head transferred is required when the
commodity code equals "0802" Fed Cattle, and the plan
code equals "81" Livestock Risk Protection. Only used when
entity type code equals "F."
P10B 34 Feeder Number of Head Transferred Count Numeric 8 99999999 Y
 Number of head transferred is required when the
commodity code equals "0801" Feeder Cattle, and the plan
code equals "81" Livestock Risk Protection. Only used when
entity type code equals "F."
P10B 35 Swine Number of Head Transferred Count Numeric 8 99999999 Y
 Number of head transferred is required when the
commodity code equals "0815" Swine, and the plan code
equals "81" Livestock Risk Protection. Only used when
entity type code equals "F."
P10B * 36 Eligibility Code Character 8
Eligibility Code is the returned values from the Ineligible
Tracking System.
"*" = Output Only Page 7 of 10
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2024
Record Name:    Draft
Record Code:    8/31/2023
Record
Number O
ut
pu
t
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req? Rules
   P10B Release Date:
File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
   Policy Producer Other Person Version:
P10B * 37 SSN Validation Code Character 2
SSN Validation Code is the returned value from the
Ineligible Tracking System.
P10B * 38 Applied Program Indicator Code List Character 20
Applied Program Indicator Code List will return 'CC' when
the producer has either not filed an AD-1026 or is in
violation of one of the Conservation Compliance provisions.
P10B * 39 Initial Accepted Batch Number Numeric 5 99999
Initial Accepted Batch Number is the original sequence
number assigned when this record was first received at
RMA.
P10B * 40 Initial Accepted Date Date/Time 21
CCYYMMDD
hh:mm:ss.fff
Initial Accepted Date is the original date assigned  when this
record was first received at RMA.
P10B * 41 Batch Received Date Date/Time 21
CCYYMMDD
hh:mm:ss.fff
Batch Received Date is the date that the AIP file is received
by RMA.
P10B * 42 Batch Number Numeric 5 99999
Batch Number is a sequential number assigned when an AIP
file is received.
P10B * 43 Batch Record ID Numeric 15
Batch Record ID is a sequential number assigned to each
record in the AIP file by RMA during processing. Batch
Record ID is unique within the record type for the batch.
P10B * 44 Process Result Code Character 1
Process Result Code equals the final result code as
determined by PASS processing, refer to the Process Result
ICE , "D00002".
"*" = Output Only Page 8 of 10
Application Source:    Delimited